# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Isaac P. Ahdout	08/23/2005
Martin H. Hall	08/22/2005
Zhangwei Xu	08/23/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsoft Corporation	
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11210611

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey K. Berger

Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 6300 Address Line 4: chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-6357

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30835/313706

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey K. Berger

Total Attachments: 1 source=313706#page1.tif

**CH \$40.00** 

PATENT REEL: 016628 FRAME: 0795

MS Docket No. 313706.01 OC Docket No. 30835/313706

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, Isaac P. Ahdout, Martin Hall,	and Zhangwei Xi	น ("ASSIGNOF	≀S"), have
invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclose	ed and/or claime	d in a patent	t application
entitled "CHANGING PRODUCT BEHAVIOR IN A	CCORDANCE WIT	H LICENSE"	
("APPLICATION"), which:			
oxtimes will be filed without this exe	cuted PATENT AS	SSIGNMENT.	ASSIGNOR
hereby authorizes, and requ	ests, ASSIGNEE'S	legal represe	entatives, of
Marshall, Gerstein & Borun L	LP, who are asso	ciated with c	ustomer
number 45373, to insert her	e in parenthesis,	(U.S. Serial I	No.
11/210,611 filed Au	gust 24, 2005	) this APPL	ICATION's
U.S. Serial Number and filing	date, when know	wn;	
was filed on an	d was given U.S.	Serial No	·····;
is filed concurrently herewith	h;		
Microsoft Corporation, a Washing	gton Corporation	, on behalf c	of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is ent	itled to, and is d	esirous of ac	quiring, the
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest ir	the INVENTION	and the APP	LICATION
(and all other applications and patents derived	l therefrom, such	as continui	ng
applications, in and for the United States, its t	erritories, and al	l foreign cou	ntries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));			
For good and valuable considera	tion, the receipt	of which is h	ereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNO	R hereby sells, as	ssigns and tr	ansfers to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights,	title and interest	in the INVEN	NTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATI	VES);		
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all i	nstruments and	documents r	equired for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATIO	ON (and APPLICA	TION DERIVA	TIVES), for
litigation regarding letters patent derived ther	efrom, and for th	ne purpose o	f protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and A	APPLICATION DER	(IVATIVES).	
0.122.105		_	
8/23/05	/Isaac	Р.	Ahdout/
DATE	Isaac P. Ahdout		
8/22/05	/Martin	Н.	Hall/
DATE	Martin Hall		
8/23/2005	/Zhangwei		Xu/
DATE	Zhangwei Xu		

**RECORDED: 10/10/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016628 FRAME: 0796